SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 180 by Senator Erdey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "1927," delete the remainder of the line and insert 3 "1928(A)(introductory paragraph),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "1927," delete the remainder of the line and insert 6 "1928(A)(introductory paragraph), and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 13, delete "the office of receivership,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 2, after "<u>is</u>" insert "<u>authorized to have</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, delete lines 3 through 7
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 8, delete "<u>and</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On 3, line 11 after "direct" insert "and timely"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 4 delete lines 1through 18
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 4, line 19, change " $\underline{\mathbf{E}}$ " to " $\underline{\mathbf{D}}$ "
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 4, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert "who is certified by the Council on Peace
- 23 Officer Standards and Training (P.O.S.T.), or who may be qualified by the P.O.S.T.
- 24 Council, to carry and use firearms in performance of their duties in investigating
- 25 suspected crimes of insurance fraud. The commissioner"